streets, railroads, or drainage ways/waterways. 

B.  The lengths, widths, and shapes of blocks shall be appropriate for the area and the 
type of development contemplated. 

C.  Block lengths in residential areas shall not exceed the lesser of one thousand two 
hundred (1,200’) feet or twelve (12x) times the minimum lot width required in the 
zoning district. 

D.  Wherever practicable, blocks along major arterials and collector streets shall not be 
less than one thousand (1,000) feet in length. 

E.  In blocks more than eight hundred (800) feet long the Planning Commission may